Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Monday, 07 August 2023 15:55
To: sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst;

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;
PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Cc: Nakedi Mohale

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Friday, 11 August 2023 (Court 4D)
Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Kumalo (Friday 11 August 2023) (Court 4D).docx
Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directives, before the Honourable Judge Kumalo on Friday,
11 August 2023.

The matters will be heard in open court 4D. Trust you find the above in order.

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

e W Ty c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
WA E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: 012 492 6900

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

o

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO:

Friday, 11 August 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;

2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 11 August 2023.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;

7. Please note the spelling of the Judge’s name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and

8. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.



FRD BANK

STD BANK

BODY CORP

DR K G MARAPYANE

STD BANK

W C CROUWKAMP

E MATOWA

EX PARTE: B B G BRONN +1

STD BANK

10. BODY CORP

11. FRD BANK

12. NEDBANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

W J CLASSENS +1

RN M AYOB

FW BOYANG +1

MEDI EC INC+1

| FIFEANYI & ANOTHER

RAF

RAF

MALEPE ATT +1

N R MUGOCHANI +1

T L NTOKINCA

V SEFATSA

86347/18

40490/19

21500/20

14262/21

29487/20

37991/22

28208/18

011589/23

026578/23

46841/21

036604/23

59687/21



13

14

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

.J HRABIE

. M RUSHAVASHAVA

P J MALONEY

A K NGAINE

C P DE BRUIN

CONSUMER IT

FRD BANK

FRD BANK

EX PARTE: F E WILKINSON

| MOSHOESHOE

M M RICCO

N J MATLOU

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

V E KOKWE

KW KEATING

I A LOURENS

G J MASEHLA

M P RADINGWANA

MIN OF JUSTICE/CORRECTIONAL

K K MANAKA

MASTER OF H/COURT

33671/22

6838/18

42155/13

025232/23

019520/23

039894/23

013601/23

009477/23

033828/23

058300/22

003325/22

026380/22



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

OPC/PROP RICCI'S PLACE VS

SAVYON BUILDING S/PLACE VS

EXTREM DISCOUNTERS VS

ABSA TRUST VS
BODY CORP VS
EX PARTE: A MULDER

R & D TRADING VS

EX PARTE: RV JACKSON

T SIMBAMBA

V M DHLAMINI

G M MASILOMPANE

RAF

G A SIMANGWE

GROUND RE ESTABLISHMENT

040063/23

033926/23

029976/22

025317/23

36331/22

063005/23

038397/23

039558/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT

ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

33.

34.

35.

G S MCLEOD VS
PINNA INVESTMENT VS
PIOEN 1156 (PTY)LTD VS

GREAT ICONS TRADING

R I VERMAAK

048929/23

003725/23

DITHAKADU EARTHWORKS 002556/23



	Memo Style
	Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Kumalo (Friday 11 August 2023) (Court 4D)

