Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 07 August 2023 15:55

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst; To:

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;

PublicEmailPTA: PublicEmailPTA2

Cc: Nakedi Mohale

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Friday, 11 August 2023 (Court 4D) **Attachments:** Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Kumalo (Friday 11 August 2023) (Court 4D).docx

Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directives, before the Honourable Judge Kumalo on Friday, 11 August 2023.

The matters will be heard in open court 4D. Trust you find the above in order.



Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo **High Court of South Africa** Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001 E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO:

Friday, 11 August 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 11 August 2023.
- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;
- 7. Please note the spelling of the Judge's name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and
- 8. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

1.	FRD BANK	VS	W J CLASSENS +1	86347/18
2.	STD BANK	VS	R N M AYOB	40490/19
3.	BODY CORP	VS	FW BOYANG +1	21500/20
4.	DR K G MARAPYANE	VS	MEDI EC INC+1	14262/21
5.	STD BANK	VS	I F IFEANYI & ANOTHER	29487/20
6.	W C CROUWKAMP	VS	RAF	37991/22
7.	E MATOWA	VS	RAF	28208/18
8.	EX PARTE: B B G BRONN +1			011589/23
9.	STD BANK	VS	MALEPE ATT +1	026578/23
10	. BODY CORP	VS	N R MUGOCHANI +1	46841/21
11	. FRD BANK	VS	T L NTOKINCA	036604/23
12	. NEDBANK	VS	V SEFATSA	59687/21

13. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	33671/22
14. M RUSHAVASHAVA	VS	RAF	6838/18
15. P J MALONEY	VS	RAF	42155/13
16. A K NGAINE	VS	V E KOKWE	025232/23
17. C P DE BRUIN	VS	K W KEATING	019520/23
18. CONSUMER IT	VS	I A LOURENS	039894/23
19. FRD BANK	VS	G J MASEHLA	013601/23
20. FRD BANK	VS	M P RADINGWANA	009477/23
21. EX PARTE: F E WILKINSON			033828/23
22. I MOSHOESHOE	VS MII	N OF JUSTICE/CORRECTIONAL	058300/22
23. M M RICCO	VS	K K MANAKA	003325/22
24. N J MATLOU	VS	MASTER OF H/COURT	026380/22

25. OPC/PROP RICCI`S PLACE	VS	T SIMBAMBA	040063/23
26. SAVYON BUILDING S/PLACE	VS	V M DHLAMINI	033926/23
27. EXTREM DISCOUNTERS	VS	G M MASILOMPANE	029976/22
28. ABSA TRUST	VS	RAF	025317/23
29. BODY CORP	VS	G A SIMANGWE	36331/22
30. EX PARTE: A MULDER			063005/23
31. R & D TRADING	VS	GROUND RE ESTABLISHMENT	038397/23
32. EX PARTE: R V JACKSON			039558/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

33. G S MCLEOD	VS	GREAT ICONS TRADING	048929/23
34. PINNA INVESTMENT	VS	R I VERMAAK	003725/23
35. PIOEN 1156 (PTY)LTD	VS	DITHAKADU EARTHWORKS	002556/23